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Browns Confectionery Ltd

BUNSMSHCK

Easter Bunny Smash Cake

Product Code

Product Description

Product Ingredients May contain traces of: Gluten (Wheat, Oats, Barley, Rye); Soya; Milk; Eggs; Sesame; Nuts; Peanuts; Sulphur Dioxide

Product Composition

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE : Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa, soya lecithin as emulsifier, natural vanilla, minimum cocoa 37.2%. 
MALTESERS: Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Barley Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, Lactose and Protein from 
Whey (from Milk), Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, E492), Wheat Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), Wheat 
Gluten, Salt, Glazing Agent (Pectins), Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum, Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable 
Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter CHOCOLATE BUTTONS : Milk**, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), 
Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa 
Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter CADBURY MINI EGGS BAGS 80G: Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, 
Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Milk Fat, Modified Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Emulsifiers 
(E442, E476), Flavourings, Maltodextrin, Colours (Anthocyanins, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract, Carotenes), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % 
minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. SMARTIES: Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, 
Cocoa Butter, Wheat Flour, Butterfat (from Milk), Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from Milk), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot 
Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable 
Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), Barley Malt Extract Maltesers Chocolate Easter Bunny Treat 29g: Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Palm Fat, Cocoa 
Butter, Barley Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Lactose, Milk Fat, Full Cream Milk Powder, Whey Permeate (from Milk), Glucose Syrup, Demineralised 
Whey Powder (from Milk), Shea Fat, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Wheat Flour, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), Salt, Wheat Gluten, Whey 
Powder (from Milk), Vanilla Extract Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum Milk Chocolate contains Vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa 
Butter TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE : Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, 
Shea), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithins, E476), Orange Oil, Flavouring, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains 
Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter MILK BUENO: Milk Chocolate 31.5% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, 
Concentrated Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Wheat Flour, Hazelnuts (10.5%), Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk 
Powder, Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin), Fat-Reduced Cocoa, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), 
Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt, Vanillin, Total Milk constituents: 19.5% PINK & WHITE BUNNY MALLOWS : 
Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Corn Starch, Flavouring, Colour (E162). Gold LUSTRE SPRAY: [Soya] Ethyl Alcohol, Flavours, 
Colouring: E171, E172, Propellant. PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL: Shellac E904, propellant

180Shelf Life : (Days) 910.05Total Pack Weight :

Nutritional Information

Energy Kj

Per 100g Per Pack

Energy Kcal

Protein

Carbohydrate

Of Which Sugars

Fat

Of Which Saturates

Fibre

Sodium

Salt

534.3 4862.4

6.2 56.8

55.6 505.9

54.3 494.4

31.0 282.3

18.5 168.2

1.5 13.6

0.0 0.0

0.3 2.5

Typical Values

2235.4 20343.6

NMES 0.0 0.0

Store in a cool, dry place. Do not refrigerate.Message 1

Message 2

Ingredients By Weight Grams >2%
SMASH CAKE BLANK 697 Y

CADBURY MINI EGGS BAGS 80G 80 Y

BELGIAN MILK CHOCOLATE 45 Y

Maltesers Chocolate Easter Bunny Treat 29g 29 Y

TERRY'S CHOCOLATE ORANGE 23.55 Y

MILK BUENO 21.5 Y

PINK & WHITE BUNNY MALLOWS 10 N

Gold LUSTRE SPRAY 2 N

PME GLAZE SPRAY - ALL 2 N
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ALLERGENS
Soya

Cereals containing gluten

Milk

Nuts

Signed ............................................................................................................... Date ..............................


